



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
(मिनी रत्न – श्रेणी-1सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का उद्यम)
Airports Authority of India
(A Miniratna- Category-I Public Sector Enterprise)

Ref: AAI/BZ/ENGG (E)/JGM/ LLZ/WO-12/2020-21/310

Dated: 25.01.2021

To
M/s. Manish Electricals,
Kalpana Nagar, C.P. Colony,
Near 7 No. Chouraha,
Morar, Gwalior,
Madhya Pradesh – 474 006.

Name of Work: - Replacement of Power Cable for Localizer in Operational Area at Vijayawada Airport.

Ref: Your Price Bid (**Tender ID No.2020_AAI_59520_1**) opened through cpp portal on 03/11/2020.

Dear Sir,

1. Your tender for the above mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, AAI at the item rates quoted by you, for an amount of Rs. **14,04,800.00** (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only) **Excluding GST** which is **17.49% Below** the Estimated Cost of **Rs.17,02,616.00** (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Two Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen only).
2. The Joint General Manager [Engg-E], Airports Authority of India, Vijayawada Airport, Vijayawada-521 102 is the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to the office of the Asst. General Manager [Engg-E] AAI, Vijayawada Airport by **09/02/2021** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a Non-Judicial stamp paper Andhra Pradesh of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The Earnest Money Deposit amount of Rs. **34,060** /-(Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Only) received along with your e-tender has been converted as part of Security Deposit as per the General Condition of Contract. Please deposit Rs. **1,40,480.00** (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Only) towards Security Deposit within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your bill as per Clause No.1A of GCC.
4. You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules, 1971, Minimum Wages Act 1948, Employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provisions Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 and Rules thereof Central/ State Governments.

(Contd....2/-



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

(मिनी रत्न – श्रेणी-1सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का उद्यम)

Airports Authority of India

(A Miniratna- Category-I Public Sector Enterprise)

#2#

5. You are also directed to contact the Asst. General Manager [Engg-E], AAI, and Vijayawada Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for completion of the work is **Two Months** i.e. with effect from **04/02/2021 to 03/04/2021**.
6. Your offer for this work shall form part of the agreement along with this award letter and all the technical particulars, undertaking uploaded in the folder. All other terms & conditions shall be as per NIT.
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to The Jt. G.M. Engg (E), AAI, Vijayawada Airport, Vijayawada – 521 102.
8. Airports Authority of India, Vijayawada Airport(A.P) **GST No: 37AAACA6412D1Z7** shall be included in all invoices generated by the Agency.
9. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of your acceptance.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully


(P. V. Rama Rao)

Jt. General Manager [Engg-E]
AAI, Vijayawada Airport


25/01/21

Encls: (Schedule of Quantities) Pages - 02

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work: Replacement of Power Cable For Localizer in Operational Area at Vijayawada Airport.

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supply of following sizes of 1.1 KV grade, XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, armoured, aluminium conductor power cable confirms to IS 7098(part -1) with up to date amendments etc complete as required (a) 3.5 x 120 sq.mm	1600	Mtr	410.00	656000.00
2	Supply and laying of HDPE pipe of 90mm ID of PE 63 PN 6 ISI Marked along with all accessories like couplers, socket, bend etc. conforming to IS 4984:2016 complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground at a depth of 0.80m below the ground level i/c excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc. as required.	1360	Mtr	310.00	421600.00
3	Laying of one number PVC/XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed power cable of 1.1 KV grade of size above 95 sq.mm and upto 185 sq.mm in the existing RCC/Hume/STONEWARE/METAL pipe as required.	1600	Mtr	40.00	64000.00
4	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1KV grade of 120Sq.mm size in the existing masonry open duct as required.	100	Mtr	30.00	3000.00
5	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following sizes of PVC insulated, PVC sheathed/XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade etc as required. (a) 3.5 x 120 sq.mm (45 mm)	4	No	800.00	3200.00
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in foundation of pump, DG set etc including form work etc as required.	5	CUM	6000.00	30000.00
7	Supply ,Installation, Testing And commissioning of Double Door Outdoor MV Panel completely made up of 14 SWG CRCA sheet steel, door dust tight, vermin proof, totally enclosed, cubicle type, floor mounting, free standing, Confirming to Partially type tested panel ,IP54,type tested, including providing and fixing 200A Four Pole Aluminium Bus bar with all accessories suitable for operation at 433 V, 3 phase, 4 wire, 50 Hz, A.C. Power Supply System complete with all accessories, interconnection, connection, earthing, painting, grouting, providing pedestal with angle iron of 40mmX40mmX5mm, making cement concrete foundation (1:3:6) around the panel at least 150mm thick ,Cable Entry provision etc. complete as required and comprising the following: a. 125A, 36 KA, 4P MCCB with Thermal Magnetic releases as incomer with R,Y,B,ON, OFF, Trip indication lamps, resin cast CT's with multifunction meter - 2 sets as incomer. b. 125A, 4P MCCB Isolator as bus coupler with ON, OFF and three locks two key mechanical interlock- 1 set c. 63A, 10KA, 4P MCB as outgoing - 4Sets. As outgoing d. with all necessary accessories etc. complete as required.	1	Job	125000.00	125000.00

8	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. A) 3.5X120Sq.mm	3	No	3000.00	9000.00
9	Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I. pipe (medium class) complete with G.I. fittings for road crossing including bitumin cutting of suitable width and depth of 300mm and finished with concrete (1:2:4) of 150mm thick etc. as required a) 150mm	36	Mtr	1500.00	54000.00
10	SITC of maintenance free earthing system set consisting of one Galvanizd Pipe in pipe earthing electrode of Outer dia 48-50mm and inner dia. 25mm, 3Mtr. In Length along with Two bags(50kg) of ground Enhancement Material(GEM) with one set of H clamp and Earth pit chamber.	2	No.	15000.00	30000.00
11	Supplying and Fixing Cable Route Marker with Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 Cement: 2 Coarse Sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) of size 50cmx60cm at the bottom and 50cmx50cm at the top with a thickness of 10cm including inscription duly engraved as required.	30	No.	300.00	9000.00
Total Rs.					1404800.00

(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Four thousand Eight Hundred Only)

[Signature]
25/01/24

[Signature]
Jt. General Manager (Engg-E)
AAI, Vijayawada Airport.